The major categories of the scheme
assets are as follows:

31st August 2017 31st August 2016

The value of the Scheme’s liabilities has been determined by a qualified actuary based on the results of the actuarial valuation as at 5 April

2015, updated to the review date allowing for cashflows in and out of the scheme and using the following assumptions:

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S
Y E A R  E N D E D  31  A U G U S T  2 017

2017 % 2016 %

Discount rate 2.50% 2.10%

Rate of increase in pensions in payment 3.35% 3.00%

Rate of increase in pensions in deferment 2.40% 2.10%

Rate of RPI price inflation 3.40% 3.00%

Rate of CPI price inflation 2.40% 2.10%

Mortality table 110% S2PA 100% S2PXA

Mortality projection CMI 2016 [1%] CMI 2014 [1%]

Actual assumptions used:

* Weighted average based on the allocation of the scheme assets at the end of the year.

Sensitivity analysis

Impact on the value of liabilities of:

Reduction of 0.1% in the Discount Rate   £87k increase

Increase of 0.1% in inflation assumption   £36k increase

Increase in mortality projection from 1.0% to 1.5% long-term rate of improvement   £106k increase

14. Pension Commitments (continued)

39

2017 £ 2016  £

Within 1 year 27,572 27,572

Within 2 to 5 years 34,462 62,037

62,034 89,609

15. Leasing Commitments

At 31 August 2016, the School was committed to making the minimum lease payments in respect of hire of machinery:

Operating leases which expire:

Notes

Unrestricted
Funds

£

 Restricted
Funds

£ £

Total
2016

£

INCOME FROM

Donations and legacies 272,918 104,703 - 377,621

Charitable activities

  Education 2,319,230 - - 2,319,230

  Conferences 8,187 - - 8,187

Investments 27,991 26,328 - 54,319

Trading income 34,969 - - 34,969

Other income 109,890 - - 109,890

Gain on disposal of fixed assets 8,850,000 - - 8,850,000

Total Income 11,623,185 131,031 - 11,754,216

EXPENDITURE ON

Raising Funds

Investment manager fee - - - -

Trading expenses 37,491 - - 37,491

Fundraising costs 53,236 - - 53,236

Charitable activities

  Education 3,144,955 85,388 - 3,230,343

  Conferences 30,432 - - 30,432

Total Expenditure 3 3,266,114 85,388 - 3,351,502

Net income before transfers 8,357,071 45,643 - 8,402,714

Investment gains/(losses) (16,927) (2,988) (19,915)

Net income 8,357,071 160,671 20,307 8,538,049

Defined benefit pension scheme (losses) (709,000) - - (709,000)

Net movement in funds 7,648,071 160,671 20,307 7,829,049

Balance brought forward at1 September 2015 1,141,382 1,501,400 216,760 2,859,542

Balance carried forward at 31 August 2016 8,789,453 1,662,071 237,067 10,688,591

16.   Comparative Statement
  of Financial Activities Endowment

40

We can only continue at LST with your financial help. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any more questions

regarding giving to LST, or leaving a legacy. If you would like to hear first-hand about our impact and vision for theological

education then please get in touch to arrange a visit, and meet our faculty, staff and students.

Get in touch via phone: 01923 456000, or email: enquiries@lst.ac.uk

Tel: 01923 456000 Email: enquiries@lst.ac.uk www.lst.ac.uk

London School of Theology, Green Lane, Northwood,